SPONSORED PROJECTS  10/1/2021 TO 1/31/2022

Proposals Awards Award $ Received
FY22 YTD FY21 YTD FY22 YTD FY21 YTD FY22 YTD FY21 YTD Change vs. FY21 YTD ($)

Academic Affairs

Academic Affairs 0 0 1 0 $450,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00
0 1 0 $450,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00
Academic Success and Retention
Academic Success and Retention 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Career Services 0 1 0 1 $0.00 $3,000.00 -$3,000.00
1 1 0 1 $0.00 $3,000.00 -$3,000.00
College of Allied Health
Biomedical Sciences 0 1 0 2 $0.00 $6,306.00 -$6,306.00
College of Allied Health Professions 0 0 1 0 $9,675.00 $0.00 $9,675.00
EMT Training 1 1 0 1 $0.00 $222,622.00 -$222,622.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 3 1 3 $9,675.00 $228,928.00 -$219,253.00
College of Arts and Sciences
Biology 2 3 1 0 $37,182.00 $0.00 $37,182.00
Center for Archeological Studi 1 3 1 1 $1,000,000.00 $58,339.26 $941,660.74
Chemistry 1 1 1 0 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
Earth Sciences 0 1 2 2 $6,200.00 $433,267.15 -$427,067.15
Marine Sciences 7 11 6 4 $5,275,321.74 $296,399.58 $4,978,922.16
Math and Statistics 7 2 3 1 $11,500.00 $1,500.00 $10,000.00
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature 1 1 0 1 $0.00 $15,000.00 -$15,000.00
Philosophy 0 5 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Physics 2 6 2 1 $443,972.25 $92,732.88 $351,239.37
Political Sci / Criminal Justi 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Psychology 3 2 1 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk 0 1 1 0 $98,910.00 $0.00 $98,910.00
Visual Arts 0 0 1 0 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
24 37 19 11 $6,883,085.99 $900,738.87 $5,982,347.12
College of Education and Professional Studies
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office 4 3 7 3 $1,343,653.18 $530,531.10 $813,122.08
Counseling & Instructional Sciences 2 1 1 1 $29,999.70 $7,790.00 $22,209.70
Health, Kinesiology and Sport 1 2 0 2 $0.00 $51,994.00 -$51,994.00
Leadership & Teacher Ed 0 2 1 0 $491,644.08 $0.00 $491,644.08
7 8 9 6 $1,865,296.96 $590,315.10 $1,274,981.86
College of Engineering
Chemical Eng 1 2 2 1 $294,351.00 $27,018.42 $267,332.58
Civil Eng 3 9 2 0 $23,528.95 $0.00 $23,528.95
College of Engineering - Dean's Office 1 2 0 2 $0.00 $154,227.30 -$154,227.30
Electrical Eng 15 8 2 3 $190,772.00 $35,829.00 $154,943.00
Mechanical Eng 4 2 1 3 $5,000.00 $144,864.00 -$139,864.00
24 23 7 9 $513,651.95 $361,938.72 $151,713.23
College of Medicine
Biochem/Molecular Biology 4 4 1 1 $66,240.02 $64,942.34 $1,297.68
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness 0 0 0 2 $0.00 $1,679,390.97 -$1,679,390.97
Center for Healthy Communities 0 1 1 1 $230,763.00 $431,590.00 -$200,827.00
Center for Lung Biology 25 21 3 2 $71,946.00 $235,441.39 -$163,495.39
Comparative Medicine 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Family Medicine 1 4 2 2 $40,564.00 $75,870.10 -$35,306.10
Internal Medicine 0 2 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Microbiology/Immunology 4 1 3 1 $286,360.45 $48,967.87 $237,392.58
Neurology 1 0 0 4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OBGYN 1 2 2 2 $39,789.08 $21,500.76 $18,288.32
Pathology 5 0 5 1 $885,949.25 $346,556.25 $539,393.00
Pediatrics 2 0 5 5 $75,000.20 $131,140.20 -$56,140.00
Pharmacology 10 6 6 6 $708,613.43 $856,192.85 -$147,579.42
Physiology/Cell Biology 1 6 0 2 $0.00 $396,500.00 -$396,500.00
Surgery 3 2 0 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58 49 28 30 $2,405,225.43 $4,288,092.73 -$1,882,867.30
College of Nursing
College of Nursing - Dean's Office 1 0 0 1 $0.00 $493,243.61 -$493,243.61
Community Mental Health 3 2 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Maternal/Child Health 1 1 1 0 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
5 3 1 1 $10,000.00 $493,243.61 -$483,243.61
Division of Student Affairs
Upward Bound 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Honors College
Honors College 1 1 2 0 $463,393.53 $0.00 $463,393.53
1 1 2 0 $463,393.53 $0.00 $463,393.53



Proposals
FY22 YTD FY21 YTD

FY22 YTD

LECH

FY21YTD

FY22 YTD

Award $ Received
FY21 YTD

Change vs. FY21 YTD ($)

Mitchell Cancer Institute
M(CI Clinical Trials
MCI Research
Mitchell Cancer Institute
USA Health Clinical Trials

Mitchell College of Business

Mitchell College of Business - Dean's Office

Research
Research and Economic Dev
South Alabama lonic Liquids (SAIL)

School of Computing

Computer Science
School of Computing - Dean's Office

Simulation Lab
Simulation Lab

USA Hospitals
Ambulatory Services
Childrens Womens Hospital
Hospitals and Clinics
University Hospital

VP Fin and Adm
VP Fin and Adm

Grand Total

1 7 0
0 0 0
3 5 0
0 0 1
4 12 1
1 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 1
1 1 1
1 1 2
2 0 0
12 6

12
1 0 0
1 0 0
0 1 0
0 1 0
2 2 1
2 2 3
4 6 4
0 0 2

0 0
141 156 83

10
10

w

98

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$102,234.00
$999,948.00

$1,102,182.00

$0.00
$274,777.53

$274,777.53

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$3,385,383.00
$1,836,945.00

$5,222,328.00

$46,953.75
$46,953.75
$19,246,570.14

$35,135.00
$4,800.00

$129,000.00
$53,120.70

$222,055.70

$0.00
$0.00

$103,000.00
$0.00

$103,000.00

$0.00
$925,282.56

$925,282.56

$0.00
$0.00

$2,014,287.00
$20,078.00
$30,000.00

$3,758,979.00

$5,823,344.00

$18,176,702.00
$18,176,702.00
$32,116,641.29

-$35,135.00
-$4,800.00
-$129,000.00
-$53,120.70

-$222,055.70

$0.00
$0.00

-$766.00
$999,948.00

$999,182.00

$0.00
-$650,505.03

-$650,505.03

$0.00
$0.00

-$2,014,287.00
-$20,078.00
$3,355,383.00
-$1,922,034.00

-$601,016.00

-$18,129,748.25
-$18,129,748.25

-$12,870,071.15



	SPONSORED P ROJECTS - 10/1/2021 TO 1/31/2022

