SPONSORED PROJECTS 10/1/2021 TO 1/31/2022

College/Dept	Proposals		Awards			Award \$ Received	
	FY22 YTD	FY21 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY21 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY21 YTD	Change vs. FY21 YTD (\$
Academic Affairs							
Academic Affairs	0	0	1	0	\$450,000.00	\$0.00	\$450,000.00
	ů 0	0	1	0	\$450,000.00	\$0.00	\$450,000.00
	v	U	-	Ū	9450,000.00	90.00	\$450,000.00
cademic Success and Retention		0		<u>^</u>	ćo. 00	<u> </u>	ćo oo
Academic Success and Retention Career Services	1 0	0 1	0 0	0 1	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$3,000.00	\$0.00 \$3,000.00-
Career Services	1		0				
	1	1	U	1	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	-\$3,000.00
College of Allied Health							
Biomedical Sciences	0	1	0	2	\$0.00	\$6,306.00	-\$6,306.00
College of Allied Health Professions EMT Training	0 1	0 1	1 0	0 1	\$9,675.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$222,622.00	\$9,675.00 -\$222,622.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	1	3	1	3	\$9,675.00	\$228,928.00	-\$219,253.00
College of Arts and Sciences		-	_	-	<i>,.,</i>	<i>,,.</i>	+
Biology	2	3	1	0	\$37,182.00	\$0.00	\$37,182.00
Center for Archeological Studi	1	3	1	1	\$1,000,000.00	\$58,339.26	\$941,660.74
Chemistry	1	1	1	0	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
Earth Sciences	0	1	2	2	\$6,200.00	\$433,267.15	-\$427,067.15
Marine Sciences	7	11	6	4	\$5,275,321.74	\$296,399.58	\$4,978,922.16
Math and Statistics	7	2	3	1	\$11,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00
Modern & Classical Languages and Literatur Philosophy	re 1 0	1 5	0 0	1 0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$15,000.00 \$0.00	-\$15,000.00 \$0.00
Physics	2	6	2	1	\$443,972.25	\$92,732.88	\$351,239.37
Political Sci / Criminal Justi	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Psychology	3	2	1	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk	0	1	1	0	\$98,910.00	\$0.00	\$98,910.00
Visual Arts	0	0	1	0	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
	24	37	19	11	\$6,883,085.99	\$900,738.87	\$5,982,347.12
college of Education and Professio	nal Studies						
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Offic	e 4	3	7	3	\$1,343,653.18	\$530,531.10	\$813,122.08
Counseling & Instructional Sciences	2	1	1	1	\$29,999.70	\$7,790.00	\$22,209.70
Health, Kinesiology and Sport	1	2	0	2	\$0.00	\$51,994.00	-\$51,994.00
Leadership & Teacher Ed	0	2	1	0	\$491,644.08	\$0.00	\$491,644.08
	7	8	9	6	\$1,865,296.96	\$590,315.10	\$1,274,981.86
College of Engineering							
Chemical Eng	1 3	2 9	2 2	1 0	\$294,351.00	\$27,018.42	\$267,332.58
Civil Eng College of Engineering - Dean's Office	1	2	0	2	\$23,528.95 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$154,227.30	\$23,528.95 -\$154,227.30
Electrical Eng	15	8	2	3	\$190,772.00	\$35,829.00	\$154,943.00
Mechanical Eng	4	2	1	3	\$5,000.00	\$144,864.00	-\$139,864.00
	24	23	7	9	\$513,651.95	\$361,938.72	\$151,713.23
College of Medicine							
Biochem/Molecular Biology	4	4	1	1	\$66,240.02	\$64,942.34	\$1,297.68
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness		0	0	2	\$0.00	\$1,679,390.97	-\$1,679,390.97
Center for Healthy Communities	0	1	1	1	\$230,763.00	\$431,590.00	-\$200,827.00
Center for Lung Biology	25	21	3	2	\$71,946.00	\$235,441.39	-\$163,495.39
Comparative Medicine	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Family Medicine Internal Medicine	1 0	4 2	2 0	2 0	\$40,564.00 \$0.00	\$75,870.10 \$0.00	-\$35,306.10 \$0.00
Microbiology/Immunology	4	1	3	1	\$286,360.45	\$48,967.87	\$237,392.58
Neurology	1	0	0	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
OBGYN	1	2	2	2	\$39,789.08	\$21,500.76	\$18,288.32
Pathology	5	0	5	1	\$885,949.25	\$346,556.25	\$539,393.00
Pediatrics	2	0	5	5	\$75,000.20	\$131,140.20	-\$56,140.00
Pharmacology	10	6	6	6	\$708,613.43	\$856,192.85	-\$147,579.42
Physiology/Cell Biology Surgery	1 3	6 2	0 0	2 1	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$396,500.00 \$0.00	-\$396,500.00 \$0.00
Juigery	5 58	2 49	28	л 30	\$0.00 \$2,405,225.43	\$0.00 \$4,288,092.73	-\$1,882,867.30
ollogo of Nursing	30	43	20	30	42,703,223,43	,∠00,UJ2./J	-21,002,001,50
College of Nursing	1	0	0	1	60.00	6402 242 64	6402 242 C4
College of Nursing - Dean's Office Community Mental Health	1 3	0 2	0 0	1 0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$493,243.61 \$0.00	-\$493,243.61 \$0.00
Maternal/Child Health	3 1	1	1	0	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00
	5	3	1	1	\$10,000.00	\$493,243.61	-\$483,243.61
Division of Student Affairs	-		-	-	÷=5,000.00		φ+00j 2+ 0.01
Division of Student Affairs	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	60.00	ć0.00
Upward Bound	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ionors College							
Honors College	1	1	2	0	\$463,393.53	\$0.00	\$463,393.53

College/Dept	Proposals		Awards		Award \$ Received		
	FY22 YTD	FY21 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY21 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY21 YTD	Change vs. FY21 YTD (\$)
Mitchell Cancer Institute							
MCI Clinical Trials MCI Research Mitchell Cancer Institute USA Health Clinical Trials	1 0 3 0	7 0 5 0	0 0 0 1	6 1 1 5	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$35,135.00 \$4,800.00 \$129,000.00 \$53,120.70	-\$35,135.00 -\$4,800.00 -\$129,000.00 -\$53,120.70
	4	12	1	13	\$0.00	\$222,055.70	-\$222,055.70
Mitchell College of Business							
Mitchell College of Business - Dean's Office	1 1	0 0	0 0	0 0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Research							
Research and Economic Dev South Alabama Ionic Liquids (SAIL)	0 1	0 1	1 1 2	1 0	\$102,234.00 \$999,948.00	\$103,000.00 \$0.00	-\$766.00 \$999,948.00
School of Computing	1	1	2	1	\$1,102,182.00	\$103,000.00	\$999,182.00
School of Computing	2	<u> </u>	<u>^</u>	2	<u> </u>	ćo. 00	<u> </u>
Computer Science School of Computing - Dean's Office	2 6	0 12	0 6	0 10	\$0.00 \$274,777.53	\$0.00 \$925,282.56	\$0.00 -\$650,505.03
	8	12	6	10	\$274,777.53	\$925,282.56	-\$650,505.03
Simulation Lab							
Simulation Lab	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
USA Hospitals							
Ambulatory Services Childrens Womens Hospital Hospitals and Clinics University Hospital	0 0 2 2	1 1 2 2	0 0 1 3	1 2 2 5	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,385,383.00 \$1,836,945.00	\$2,014,287.00 \$20,078.00 \$30,000.00 \$3,758,979.00	-\$2,014,287.00 -\$20,078.00 \$3,355,383.00 -\$1,922,034.00
	4	6	4	10	\$5,222,328.00	\$5,823,344.00	-\$601,016.00
VP Fin and Adm							
VP Fin and Adm	0	0	2	3	\$46,953.75	\$18,176,702.00	-\$18,129,748.25
	0	0	2	3	\$46,953.75	\$18,176,702.00	-\$18,129,748.25
Grand Total	141	156	83	98	\$19,246,570.14	\$32,116,641.29	-\$12,870,071.15